



Item-54. 04-05-2023

FAT 254 of 2015
CAN 5 of 2023

^{sg} Ct. 8

Gyarsi Lal Shah (HUF) & Anr.
Versus
Shailja Agarwal & Anr.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Kr. Sarawagi, Adv. ...for the appellant
Mr. Debasish Roy, Adv.
Mr. Debnath Mahata, Adv. ...for the respondents

In Re: CAN 5 of 2023

This is an application for recalling of the order dated 28th March, 2023.

Sufficient cause being shown for non-appearance on the date when the appeal was dismissed for default.

The order dated 28th March, 2023 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original file and number.

Interim order, if any, shall revive.

CAN 5 of 2023 is, thus, disposed of.

In Re: FAT 254 of 2015

The appeal shall be listed in the monthly combined list of July, 2023.

Law notes shall be filed by the parties in the meantime.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)