



2023:CHC-AS:15761-DB

31st July, 2025

Item no. DL 20
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

FAT 254 of 2015

In the matter of :

GYARSI LAL SHAH (HUF) & ANR.

.... Appellants

VS.

SHAILJA AGARWAL & ANR.

....Respondents

1. The parties are not represented.
2. The matter stands adjourned for one week.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)