



25.02.2026
Court No.13
Item Nos.14-16
pk

FAT 252 of 2015
M/s. Shah Projects P. Ltd.
Vs.
Dilip Kumar Kejriwal and others
With
FAT 253 of 2015
With
FAT 254 of 2015

Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Tridib Bose,
Mr. Debjyoti Saha
Mr. Rahul Poddar

...for the appellant.

Mr. Saptansu Bau, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debasish Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debnath Mahata

... for the respondents.

1. Having heard the learned advocates for the parties, this Court is of the prima facie view that the parties should attempt for settlement of the disputes by way of mediation.
2. For the aforesaid purpose, the services of an empanelled Mediator of the High Court Mediation Committee could be utilized.
3. Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury, learned senior advocate for the appellant/developer seeks time to obtain instructions from his client.
4. Mr. Saptansu Basu, learned senior advocate appearing for the decree holder, has obtained instructions from his client and is willing to go for mediation.
5. List these matters on 11.03.2026 for further consideration.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)



2023:CHC-AS:15761-DB

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)