



06.05.2026.  
Court No. 13  
Item No. 9-11.  
sp

**F.A.T. No. 252 of 2015**  
M/s. Shah Projects P. Ltd.  
Versus  
Dilip Kr. Kejriwal & Ors.

With  
**F.A.T No. 253 of 2015**  
Gyarsi Lal Shah (HUF) & Anr.  
Versus  
Pradip Kr. Agarwal & Anr.

With  
**F.A.T No. 254 of 2015**  
Gyarsi Lal Shah (HUF) & Anr.  
Versus  
Shailja Agarwal & Anr.

Mr. Tridib Bose.

..for the appellants.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, ld. Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Debashis Roy, ld. Sr. Adv..

..for the private respondent nos. 1 & 2.

1. It is submitted by the parties that the mediation has failed.
2. List these matters on **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**